

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006344 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1438
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-90/SPOKANE SIGN BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS
 PROJECT : 02Z009 IM-0906 (200)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHARP-LINE INDUSTRIES, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3117 E FERRY ST--99202-3871 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 PO BOX 11971 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 SPOKANE WA 992111971 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100363 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	11,242.00	5,970.00	-46.90 % -5,272	6,000.00	-46.63 % -5,242
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1,500.00	1,720.00	14.67 % 220	2,400.00	60.00 % 900
TRAFFIC							
3	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	14,800.00	11,942.02	-19.31 % -2,858	17,000.00	14.86 % 2,200
4	LUMI TRAK SYSTEM NO. 1	L.S.	8,300.00	12,022.50	44.85 % 3,723	11,000.00	32.53 % 2,700
5	LUMI TRAK SYSTEM NO. 2	L.S.	5,900.00	8,662.50	46.82 % 2,763	8,000.00	35.59 % 2,100
6	LUMI TRAK SYSTEM NO. 3	L.S.	6,050.00	8,400.00	38.84 % 2,350	8,000.00	32.23 % 1,950
7	SIGN BRIDGE NO. SB00733	L.S.	54,450.00	69,692.30	27.99 % 15,242	72,700.00	33.52 % 18,250
8	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. SB00359	L.S.	10,800.00	17,599.60	62.96 % 6,800	20,300.00	87.96 % 9,500
9	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 85.0000	HR	3.0000 255.00	5.2500 446.25	75.00 % 191	5.0000 425.00	66.67 % 170
10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	262.5000 525.00	-73.75 % -1,475	250.0000 500.00	-75.00 % -1,500

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006344 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1438
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-90/SPOKANE SIGN BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS
 02Z009
 PROJECT : IM-0906(200)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHARP-LINE INDUSTRIES, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3117 E FERRY ST--99202-3871 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 PO BOX 11971 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 SPOKANE WA 992111971 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100363 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
11	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	85.0000	HR	6.0000	15.7500	162.50 %	15.0000	150.00 %
			510.00	1,338.75	829	1,275.00	765
12	TYPE III BARRICADE						
	4.0000	EACH	115.0000	157.5000	36.96 %	150.0000	30.43 %
			460.00	630.00	170	600.00	140
13	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES						
		L.S.			57.50 %		60.00 %
			500.00	787.50	288	800.00	300
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	70.0000	HR	32.0000	35.7000	11.56 %	34.0000	6.25 %
			2,240.00	2,499.00	259	2,380.00	140
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	8.0000	DAY	50.0000	78.7500	57.50 %	75.0000	50.00 %
			400.00	630.00	230	600.00	200
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	50.0000	HR	35.0000	37.8000	8.00 %	36.0000	2.86 %
			1,750.00	1,890.00	140	1,800.00	50
OTHER ITEMS							
17	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
18	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
19	SPCC PLAN						
		L.S.			-25.00 %		-26.00 %
			500.00	375.00	-125	370.00	-130
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$121,661.00	\$145,134.42	19.29%	\$154,154.00	26.71%